## 900448245

04/25/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
	•	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			
	Bank of America, N.A.		04回2015	Corporation:	
ı			4/25/2-018		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SGT, LLC			
Street Address:	7701 Greenbelt Rd.			
City:	Greenbelt			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20770			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86013507	THE SGT WAY INTEGRITY EMPLOYEES CUSTOMER		
Serial Number:	86013529	SGT STINGER GHAFFARIAN TECHNOLOGIES ACHI		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2022633132

Email:

tbrown@mayerbrown.com Tiffany Brown

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

1999 K Street NW

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Confirmation of Termination and Release#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Termination and Release#page2.tif source=Confirmation of Termination and Release#page3.tif source=Confirmation of Termination and Release#page4.tif REPRESENTATION OF THE PARTY OF

### CONFIRMATION OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE

This CONFIRMATION OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of April 25, 2018, from Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") to SGT, LLC (f/k/a SGT, Inc.), a Maryland limited liability company (the "Obligor").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement entered into as of October 30, 2017 by and among Obligor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement), Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Obligations, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to all Trademarks, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Obligor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2018 at Reel 6256 and Frame 0570;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Obligor in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

TRI1\989307v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0451 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Confirmation of Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,
as Administrative Agent
10 1 1 10 n 1
By:/_///////////////////////////////////
Namel Michael D. Brannan
Title: Sr. Vice President
SGT, LLC (f/k/a SGT, Inc.)
as Obligor
By:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Confirmation of Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

as Administrative Agent
By: Name: Title:
SGT, LLC (f/k/a SGT, Inc.) as Obligor
By:
Title:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

# Schedule A

Juris.	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark + Notes
US	SGT, Inc.	86013507	4625878	October 21, 2014	The SGT Way
US	SGT, Inc.	86013529	4594238	August 26, 2014	Live  STINGER  GHAFFARIAN  TECHNOLOGIES  Achieving Results Exceeding Expectations  Live

TRI1\989307v4

**RECORDED: 04/25/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006351 FRAME: 0454